

Morecambe Town Council

Morecambe Town Hall, Marine Road Morecambe Lancashire LA4 5AF

www.morecambe.gov.uk clerk@morecambe.gov.uk

Proper Officer: Mr Luke Trevaskis

30 September 2021

Morecambe Town Council - Notice of the Audit and right to inspect the

Annual Governance & Accountability Return for the year ended 31 March 2021

Sections 20(2) and 25 of the Local Audit and Accountability Act 2014

Accounts and Audit Regulations 2015 (SI 2015/234)

The audit of accounts for Morecambe Town Council for the year ended 31 March 2021 has been carried out but cannot be completed for the reasons stated in the external auditor report. The accounts have been published.

The Annual Governance & Accountability Return is available for inspection between 9am and 5pm by any local government elector of the area of Morecambe Town Council on application to:

Mr Luke Trevaskis, Proper Officer, Morecambe Town Council, Marine Road, Morecambe, Lancashire, LA4 5AF.

Mr Luke Trevaskis Proper Officer

Morecambe Town Council

(Updated)